19
Maintenance and
Troubleshooting
In This Chapter. . . .
— Hardware Maintenance
— Diagnostics
— CPU Indicators
— I/O Module Troubleshooting

Code
(Hex)
Component Type Code
(Hex)
Component Type
01 CPU 21 8 pt. Input
02 Expansion Unit 28 16 pt. Output,
FL series Analog Output
03 I/O Base 2B 16 pt. Input,
FL series Analog Input,
Interrupt
11 DCM, All CoProcessor
Modules
30 32 pt. Output,
DL series Analog Output
12 Remote Master,
Slice Master
3F 32 pt. Input,
DL series Analog Input
18 High Speed Counter,
Magnetic Pulse Input
7F Abnormal
20 8 pt. Output FF No module detected
The following diagram shows an example of how the I/O module codes are used:
Incorrect module
Program Control Information
V7752
V7753
V7754
SP45
0028
0026
0002
Current module ID code
Current module ID code
Location of conflict
I/O abnormality
V7756 0252 Module Error Code
I/O Module Codes
M
aintenance
and
Troubleshooting
9--7
Maintenance and Troubleshooting
DL405 User Manual, 4th Edition
The DL440 and DL450 CPUs will automatically log any system error codes and any
custom messages you have created in your application program with the Fault
instructions. (See Chapter 11 for details on the Fault instruction.) The CPU logs the
error code, the date, and the time the error occurred. There are two separate tables
that store this information.
S System Error Table -- stores up to 32 errors in the table.
S Fault Message Table -- stores up to 16 messages in the table.
When an error or message is triggered, it is put into the first available table location.
Therefore, themost recent errormessagemaynot appear in the first rowof the table.